
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CULTURE 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2558
ANSWERED ON:28.08.2012
NATIONAL CULTURE FUND . HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN 
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount accrued to the National Culture Fund during each of the last three years; and 

(b) the details of funds utilized from the said Fund during each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA) 

(a) The total amount accrued to the National Culture Fund during each of the last three financial years is as follows:- 

 2009-10 :  Rs. 2,09,75,587
 2010-11 :  Rs. 1,98,22,906
 2011-12 :  Rs. 2,15,50,040
   provisional          

(b) The amount utilized from the Fund on grants and contribution for culture related activities, establishment expenses and
administrative cost etc. during the last three financial years is as follows:- 

 2009-10 :  Rs. 26,01,382
 2010-11 :  Rs. 82,64,594
 2011-12 :  Rs. 2,70,60,063
   provisional                                                       
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